Form FTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	07-12-2000 ^P	U.S. Department of atent and Trademark Office PATENT		
MR1) 6.28.00	тет 101400779	TATENT		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ics).				
Submission Type (X) New	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agree	ement		
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Nat			
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen	9/60632. 51 U.S. 6/28/00		
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () S	ecret File		
Name (line 1) Arnd Bäcker Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Michael Degenhardt Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) STOCKO Contact GmbH)Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached & Co.	Month Day Year April 10, 2000 Execution Date Month Day Year April 13, 2000 () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Simonshöfchen 31 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wuppertal,	D-42327	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party of	n ly		
Name				
07/07/2000 SCARMICH 00000053 09606322 02 4 1:581 (line 2) 40.00 0P Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on June 28, 2000.

Mary Ann Copas, Secretary PATENT

REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0019

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	lumber <u>505 286 3511</u>
Name <u>Robert W. Becker & Associate</u>	<u>s</u>	
Address (line 1) <u>11896 N. Hwy 14, Suite B</u>		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Tijeras, New Mexico 87047		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	ocument #1
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	() Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT	TENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
German patent application 299 10 867.8 of 28 J	une 1999	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pasing signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)	atent Application, enter the date the	e patent application was Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PC	ст рст
has not been assigned.	PCT PC	СТ РСТ
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. # <u>1</u>
Fee Amount Fee A Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Amount for Properties Listed (3 Enclosed (x) De	27 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> eposit Account ()
(Enter for payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Num	
	Authorization to char	rge additional fees: Yes (X) No ()
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.		on is true and correct and any o deposit account are authorized, as
<u>Mary Ann Copas</u> Name of Person Signing	Mony 2m Car Signature	Date June 28, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0020

2

Page 3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies		
Submission Type (X) New	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agreement		
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name		
 () Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # () Corrective Document Reel # Frame # 	() Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) () Departmental File () Secret File		
	additional names of conveying parties attached April 11, 2000 Execution Date Month Day Year April 11, 2000 Execution Date Month Day Year		
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party () Mark if a Name (line 1) STOCKO Contact GmbH & Co. Name (line 2)	additional names of receiving parties attached () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) Simonshöfchen 31 Address (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Wuppertal, city	/Germany D-42327 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on June 28, 2000.

Mary Ann Copas, Secretary PATENT **REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0021**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, we Arind Bäcker; Hohenbergringstraße 197, 53940 Hellenthal; Michael-Degenhardt, Am Sportplatz 12, 53925 Kall-Sötenich; Ralf Kupp; Höfner-Str. 11, 53937 Schleiden have invented an improvoment in ________ all of Germany ELECTRICAL PLUG-IN CABLE CONNECTOR WITH SHORT-CIRCUIT BYPASS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States [x] is being made horewith; [] was filed on _______ under Serial No. ______

AND WHEREAS, STOCKO Contact GmbH & Co. KG of Simonshöfchen 31, 42327 Wuppertal, Germany,

is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said STOCKO Contact GmbH & Co. KG

its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, I, we, <u>Arnd Bäcker, Michael Degenhardt</u>,

and Ralf Kupp

agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said STOCKO Contact GmbH & Co. KG

or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony Whercof, this assignment is being executed this 13_th_ day of <u>April</u>______xex 2000 Arnd Bäcker ______ACL____ Michael Degenhardt ______

Ralf Kupp

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 06/28/2000